



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.2295/2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3456/2023
Sushil Kesharao Waghmare
-Vs.-
The State of Maharashtra and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Abdul Subhan, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. A.A. Madiwale, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Mr. S.P. Kshirsagar, counsel for respondent No.7.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 29.8.2023

Heard.

2. Petitioner seeks leave to amend the writ petition to place on record the additional material. The amendment is allowed. Same be carried out within a period of one week from today. Civil application is disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO.3456/2023

3. Stand over to 11.9.2023 for further consideration.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)